

T.S. 61 OF 2019

**JO Code: 000823**

**Reg. 231 of 2008**

**Order No. 75**

**Date: 05.07.23**

Ld advocate on behalf of the parties file their respective haziras.

The application u/o 6 r. 17 dated 30.06.2023 filed by the plaintiffs is taken up for hearing.

Heard.

Considered.

The proposed amendment appears to be formal in nature. I am satisfied that the amendment sought for, will not change the nature, character and cause of action of the suit. So, the application under Order VI Rule 17 of the C.P.C. is allowed but without any cost.

Amend the plaint and injunction application and register it accordingly.

Plaintiffs to file amended plaint within 15 days.

To 20.07.2023 for amended plaint and steps.

**Sd/- Sushmita Gayen**

**ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip**

**D/C**

**Sd/- Sushmita Gayen**

**ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip**